
 

 

5611 weblinks 

UK 

Cirencester Times and Cotswold Advertiser - Monday 09 May 1859 pg 4 col 1 ¾ down 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0002215/18590509/038/0004 

Globe - Saturday 14 May 1859 pg 3 col 4 ¼ down 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0001652/18590514/028/0003 

Western Daily Press - Monday 16 May 1859 pg 3 col 2 ½ way down 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000264/18590516/011/0003 

 

Old Bailey 9 May 1859 forgery life 

https://www.oldbaileyonline.org/browse.jsp?id=def3-497-18590509&div=t18590509-497#highlight 

Leicester prison HO23/6 to Chatham 29 March 1860 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO23%2F006%2F00051&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO23%2F00002252 

Chatham prison PCom2/2 2935 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=TNA/CCC/PCOM2/002/00022 

Chatham HO8/146 2935 to WA Palmerston 27 October 1860 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=TNA/CCC/HO8/146/074 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1084945066/view 

 

AUS 

digital panopticon Website 

https://www.digitalpanopticon.org/life?id=obpdef1-518-18590509 
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Midwest WA Heritage Convict Register Details 

https://midwestwaheritage.com/resultmcr/?id=2183 

 

Reconvicted as #10118 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/25918:60668 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Acc 1156/V10 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/633399:60668 

General Register for Nos 9599-10128 cont. (R16) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352421-00732?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=184362 
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